CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

ORDER NO. 85-96

CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP AND/OR NAME OF FACILITIES HAVING WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, finds that:

- 1. The below-listed Board Orders are for facilities that have had a change of ownership and/or facility name since adoption of the Order.
- 2. The below-listed Board Orders ought to be revised to show the current ownership and/or name of these facilities.
- The Board has notified each discharger of its intent to amend the belowlisted Board Orders by substituting therein the current ownership and/or name of the facility.
- 4. The Board heard and considered all comments pertaining to the proposed change of ownership and/or name of each facility for the below-listed Orders.
- 5. This action is exempt from provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (Public Resources Code, Section 21000 et. seq.), in accordance with Section 2714, Chapter 3, Title 14, California Administrative Code.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED,

1. The following Orders are amended by updating the discharge facility name and/or ownership name and address:

Order	Name of Facility	Owner
83-45	Western Village Mobile Ranch	L. S. Flickinger Co. 88 Lazy C Ranch Road Palm Springs, CA 92262

is amended to change name and ownership to:

Sun Canyon Estates

Sun Canyon Estates

1640 E. Fairway Drive
Colton, CA 92324

canalled 89

CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO BIVER BASIN REGION

88-18 . N 15070

CHANGE OF OWNERSULE NOTOR NAME OF FACILITIES HAVING WASTE DIS LECTE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, finds that:

- The below-fisted Board Orders are for facilities that have had a change of ownership and/or facility name since adoption of the Order.
- The below-listed Board Orders ought to be revised to show the current ownership and/or name of these facilities.
- The Board has notified each discharger of its intent to amend the belowlisted Board Orders by substituting therein the current ownership and/or name of the facility.
- The Board heard and considered all comments pertaining to the proposed change of ownership and/or name of each facility for the below-listed Orders.
- This action is exempt from provisions of the California Environmental Chality Act (Public Resources Code, Section 21000 et. seq.), in accordance with Section 2714, Chapter 3, Title 14, California Administrative Code.

IT IS HERESY CERTIFIED.

The following Orders are amended by updating the discharge facility
name and/or ownership name and address:

Owner	Name of Facility	Order
L. S. Flickinger Co. 88 Lazy C. Rench Road Palm Springs, CA 92262	Western Village Mobile Ranch	88-45

s amended to change name and ownership to:

Sun Canyon Estates

Sun Canyon Estatés 1640 E. Fairway Drive Colton, CA 93324 Order

Name of Facility

Owner

79-51

Lakeview Villas

Ramon Road Investors 1445 N. Sunrise Road Palm Springs, CA 92262

is amended to change ownership to:

Ramon Lakeview Homeowners Assoc. c/o Mercury Property Mgmt., Inc. 73-260 El Paseo, Suite 2E

Palm Desert, CA 92260

83-86

Mecca Sanitary District

Mecca Sanitary District

P.O. Box 516 Mecca, CA 92254

is amended to change name and ownership to:

Coachella Valley Water District Service Area No. 42 (Mecca)

Coachella Valley Water Dist. P.O. Box 1058

Coachella, CA 92236

2. Except as provided herein, all other provisions and specifications of said Orders shall remain in full force and effect.

I, Arthur Swajian, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on October 2, 1985 .

Owner		
Ramon Road Investors 1445 NY Sunrise Road Palm Springs, CA 92262	9-51 Lakeview VIII	
Ramon Lakeview Homeowners Assoc.		
e/o Mercury Property Mgmt, Inc. 73-260 El Paseo, Suite 2E Palm Desert, CA 92260		

Coachella Valley Water District Service Area No. 42 (Mecca)

Coachella Valley Water Dist. P.O. Box 1058

 Except as provided herein, all other provisions and specifications of said Orders shall remain in full force and effect.

I. Arthur Swajian, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Calorado River Basin Region, on

Executive Officer